FORM PTO-1595 R 12-10-200	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. i/31/2002)	####
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10191047(attached original documents or convithereof
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AQUATIC PROPULSION TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
	Name: ZAPWORLD.COM, INC.
12-6-01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Convenyance:	Street Address: 117 MORRIS STREET
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	OFFICEOROL
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City SEBASTOPOL State CA ZIP 95472
Other: Execution Date: MAY 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached: Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A	the everytion date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
N/A	5,303,666; 5,423,278; 5,634,423; DES. 347,418
	DES. 359,022
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 8
Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: MALIN, HALEY & DIMAGGIO, P.A.	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	ner ner e
City: FORT State FLA ZIP 33316	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: FORT State FLA ZIP 33316 LAUDERDALE	A
12/07/2001 DBYDNE 00000007 5703666 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 200.00 DP	
0. Statement of signature:	is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the original
DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0924

Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc. 984 Southwest 13th Court ASSIGNOR:

Address:

#1

City/State/Zip Code: Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

ASSIGNEE: ZAPWORLD.COM, Inc.

Small Entity Status:

117 Morris Street Address:

City/State/Zip Code: Sebastopol, California 95472

SUBMERSIBLE MARINE VESSEL TITLE OF INVENTION:

United States Patent Number: 5,303,666

Issued: April 19, 1994

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment.

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention and corresponding foreign patents in all foreign countries, if any.

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee for said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc.

Date <u>5/16/2001</u>

Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc. 984 Southwest 13th Court ASSIGNOR:

Address:

#1

City/State/Zip Code: Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

ASSIGNEE: ZAPWORLD.COM, Inc.

Status: Small Entity

Address: 117 Morris Street

City/State/Zip Code: Sebastopol, California 95472

TITLE OF INVENTION: SUBMERSIBLE MARINE VESSEL

United States Patent Number: 5,423,278

Issued: June 13, 1995

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment.

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention and corresponding foreign patents in all foreign countries, if any.

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee for said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc.

ASSIGNOR: Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc.

Address: 984 Southwest 13th Court

#1

City/State/Zip Code: Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

ASSIGNEE: ZAPWORLD.COM, Inc.

Status: Small Entity

Address: 117 Morris Street

City/State/Zip Code: Sebastopol, California 95472

TITLE OF INVENTION: PERSONAL SUBMERSIBLE MARINE VEHICLE

United States Patent Number: 5,634,423

Issued: June 3, 1997

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment.

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention and corresponding foreign patents in all foreign countries, if any.

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee for said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc.

Date 5-/16/2001

John Englander, Presiden

Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc. 984 Southwest 13th Court **ASSIGNOR:**

Address:

#1

Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 City/State/Zip Code:

ASSIGNEE: ZAPWORLD.COM, Inc.

Small Entity Status:

117 Morris Street Address:

City/State/Zip Code: Sebastopol, California 95472

TITLE OF INVENTION: **SCUBA SCOUTER**

United States Patent Number: Des. 347,418

Issued: May 31, 1994

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors. assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment.

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention and corresponding foreign patents in all foreign countries, if any.

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee for said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Aguatic Propulsion Technology, Inc.

Date <u>5/16/2001</u>

ASSIGNOR: Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc.

Address: 984 Southwest 13th Court

#1

City/State/Zip Code: Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

ASSIGNEE: ZAPWORLD.COM, Inc.

Status: Small Entity

Address: 117 Morris Street

City/State/Zip Code: Sebastopol, California 95472

TITLE OF INVENTION: SCUBA SCOOTER

United States Patent Number: Des. 359,022

Issued: June 6, 1995

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment.

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention and corresponding foreign patents in all foreign countries, if any.

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee for said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Aquatic Propulsion Technology, Inc.

Date <u> \$//6/2001</u>

John Englander, Presiden

I:\8856\FORMS\4501.ASSIGNMENT.'022

RECORDED: 12/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012333 FRAME: 0929